FOUM No. 1 (Revised 1 Sept. 1943)		PORT OF	AR BOLISIS	L PA3	July 23, 1944
Lempke,	Reuben	TE INTO	SE!	PP 1944	36800072
Lest Nan	507 Pera	Int Post	ial	82nd AB.	, Serial No.
Normandy, F		Esta June		Organization KIA, B	ody Decompede
Place of I 2000 July 2 Time and Date of	3, 1944	Ste. Mere I	glise # 2	, Ste.	Sause of Death Mere Eglise, Coordinates of Location
76 Grave Number	Row Number		Q lot Number	The second second	Gross Type of Marker
Disposition of Identifica	tion Tags: Buried wit	th bodw Yes M No	Attached to	Marker XXXX	No 😿
If No Identification How were remain					
What means of	identification were bu	ried with the body?		in family and a	
E	mbossed tag				
	or Left use Decea	sed's Right and Lel	L		
Who is buried on:	Hook	14149700	A		
Deceased's Right:	HOCK Name	Serial No.	Rank	Organization	Grave No.
Deceased's Left:	Jacobs A Name	14018918 Serial No.	Pfc.	101 Organization	AB 75 Grave No.
Signature or Name, Ran	k and if possible Organiza	tion of person furnishing ab	ove Data when other t	han officer reporting h	urial
		If print of identific	direction in the second		
MEUHEN I	LEMPAR .	a paint of facilities	action tag is not an	ised in in Below.	
36800072	1.10	Emergency Address	see		
O ANNA LEM	PKE ER ST			Name	
100 COOP					
)		A	ddress	
William Commence	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Religion Pr	otestant.		
ist only Personal Ef	fects Found on Br				
Knife	Powered &	- Tee A-			-/-
1 pound	orwarded to	e Effects Qu	arcermast	or)	J
\$ 1.00					A LANGE OF THE SECOND S
					•
		1 2/1	Musica	eluar	done of
0:	17:30	Sig	nature of Officer or ot	her person reporting b	urial S
dut)					× × × ×
H O SOS 0/E/44 SOOM/8			Verified by C	G.R.S. Officer	di di

	1		A Comment	
a franchism	1-1			
erial No. 2000	Name	IF MAP	KE	
[1987] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982] [1982]	Rank	The state of the s	-9	
Organization				
		The same of the sa		
Nearest Relative	Ac .			
Address				
Killed in Action	Died	of Disease		s
Date	Hospit	al		
Battle Area	Inform	ation		
	<i></i>	. JA		
Place of Burial	(# / M 20	l Chi	W. St. Jel	
Point of Coordination	e M		400	
Description of Body				A.

WAR DEPARTMENT THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

J/101		4 4	N A	ME			1000	SERIAL	NUMB	ER .	GRADE	SERVICE	REPORTING THEATRE
I.F. 1	i P K	- 57	REUE	R. M.	F		- 3	680	0.0	72	EVT	TNE	FTO
dad dad f					,		ATE OF CA	SUALTY		FLYING O			The state of the s
	PL	ACE	OF CAS	UALT		DAY	MONT	H YE	EAR JL	IMPING ST	TAT CASUALTY	SHIPN	TENT NUMBER
	FF	AN	CE			111	JU	N 4	4	J	KIA		133
				N	AME AN	DADD	RESS OF	EMER	GENC	Y ADD	RESSEE		
GRAPHIC	ANDL	ETTER N	OTIFICATIO	NS WILL B	SENT TO	THIS PER	SON. THE F	RELATIONS	SHIP, IF	ANY, IS	N CASE OF EMER SHOWN BELOW. PAY GRATUITY	IT SHOULD I	THE OFFICIAL TE BE NOTED THAT T
		,	NAME-MID							IONSHIP	*	DATE NOT	
2	RS	Δ1	INA .		1.1614	ENTE:			MOI	HER		24 Ju	ly 1944
			EET-CITY-	STATE	4.17.21.1	A.D.	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE						
3	00 0	OOPE	a street	m	FORT	ATKIN	SON WI	SCONS1	IN				
REMA													*****************
			6				CORRE	ECTED C	OPY I	vider	ace of dea	ith rece	ived in W.
61										*			
					7							1.	
												100 A	- 4
												F. ?	00
											1		E 194
												100	
											1.3	200	
						- 3					1		2 /
						4					1		3/
						4					\	April	
						4					\	AMO	
												APO	
												APO	
												AN	
ACTIO	N BV	PROC	FSSING	AND VE	RIFICATI	ON SE	CTION:	PEPORT	VERIFIE		FORM 43	og 201 PEO	
								REPORT	VERIFIE		FORM 43		
CASUALT	Y BRA	NCH FIL	E ATTACHE		OR CHA	ARGED TO	·		- Called		FORM 43	G 201 REQDATE	
CASUALT	Y BRAI	NCH FIL	E ATTACHE	-	OR CHA	ARGED TO	(AS IND		BELOW):				E A NOVEEE
CASUALT	Y BRA	NCH FIL	E ATTACHE		OR CHA	ARGED TO	·		BELOW):				E. A. NOTIFIED
CASUALT	Y BRAI	NCH FIL	E ATTACHE	-	OR CHA	ARGED TO	(AS IND		BELOW):				E. A. NOTIFIED
PREVIOU	Y BRAI	NCH FIL	E ATTACHE	-	OR CHA	ARGED TO	(AS IND		BELOW):				E. A. NOTIFIED
PREVIOU	Y BRAI	NCH FIL	E ATTACHE NO	MESSAGE	OR CHA	ARGED TO	(AS IND	DICATED B	BELOW):	DATE AN	D AREA	DATE	
PREVIOU	Y BRAI	NCH FIL	E ATTACHE	MESSAGE	OR CHA	ARGED TO	(AS IND	compes.	BELOW):		D AREA	M. a.M.	E. A. NOTIFIED NON-DEL.
PREVIOU	Y BRAI	NCH FIL	E ATTACHE NO	MESSAGE TELEGRAM RM 43	YES	ARGED TO	(AS IND	compes.	BELOW):	R. & D.	CERTIE.	/ M. a. M.	NON-DEL.
ORWAR TO	Y BRAI	NCH FIL	EC. IDEN.	MESSAGE TELEGRAM RM 43_ ! THIS !	YESNO	ED OR US	(AS IND	compes.	s. s.	R. & D.	CERTIE.	M. a M.	NON-DEL.
REVIOU	Y BRAI	NCH FIL	EC. IDEN.	MESSAGE TELEGRAM RM 43	VES NO. WOUND NO CAS. BE BPACE F. MESSA	ED OR US	(AS IND	compes.	s. s.	R. & D.	CERTIF. CERTIF. CERTIF. CRANCIA, A.C. RESIDEN	M. a. M.	NON-DEL.
PREVIOU FORWAR TO REPORT ACCT.	Y BRAI	NCH FIL PORTED IO. SP ERIFIED	EC. IDEN. NO FOI	MESSAGE TELEGRAM RM 43 ! THIS ! CAS. DATE	VES NO. WOUND NO CAS. BE BPACE F. MESSA	ED OR US	(AS IND	connes.	BELOW):	R. & D.	CERTIF. CERTIF. CERTIF. CRANCIA, A.C. RESIDEN	M. a. M.,	NON-DEL.
ORWAR TO ACCT.	Y BRAI	NCH FIL PORTED IO. SP ERIFIED	EC. IDEN. NO FOI	MESSAGE TELEGRAM RM 43 ! THIS ! CAS. DATE	VES NO. WOUND NO CAS. BE BPACE F. MESSA	ED OR US	(AS IND	connes.	BELOW):	R. & D.	CERTIE CO	M. a Ma	NON-DEL.
FORWAR TO >	Y BRAI	NCH FIL PORTED IO. SP ERIFIED	EC. IDEN. NO FOI ORIGINAL DAY	MESSAGE TELEGRAM RM 43 ! THIS ! CAS. DATE	WOUND NO CAS. BE SPACE FOR MESSA NO.	ED OR US	(AS IND	CHINE DATE R	BELOW):	R. & D. RDS E CREW POS.	CERTIE CO	M. a. M.,	NON-DEL.
FORWAR TO >	Y BRAI	NCH FIL EPORTED IO. SP ERIFIED ATUS	EC. IDEN. NO FOI ORIGINAL DAY	TELEGRAM RM 43_ ! THIS ! .CAS. DATE	WOUND NO CAS. BF	ed OR US	(AS IND	CHINE DATE R	RECC REFERENCE AREA	R. & D. RDS E CREW POS.	CERTIE. CERTIE CERTIE CERTIE CERTIE RESIDENCE STATE CC 1 1 53 54 55	M. a Ma	NON-DEL.
PREVIOU FORWAR TO REPORT ACCT. AREA 34 35	Y BRAI	SUALTY ATUS	EC. IDEN. NO FOI ORIGINAL DAY 39 40	TELEGRAM RM 43_ ! THIS : CAS. DATE MO. YR.	WOUND NO CAS. BF SPACE FI MESSA NO.	ed OR US	(AS IND TYPE CHECKEL E OF MA ATEST CAS. DAY MG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CHINE DATE RD. YR.	RECORPERENT AREA	R. & D. R. & D. RDS E CREW POS. 52	CERTIE CERTIE CONTROLLEM BRANCH, A.C. RESIDENCE STATE CONTROLLEM 53 54 55	M. a	NON-DEL.
FORWAR TO PREPORT ACCT. AREA (ALL	Y BRAI	SUALTY ATUS 37 38	EC. IDEN. NO FOI ORIGINAL DAY 39 40	TELEGRAM RM 43 THIS S CAS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42	WOUND NO CAS. BF SPACE FO NO. WESSAN NO. A3 44 DISTRIB	ED R. FILE OR US. GE L. HAT 45 4	(AS IND TYPE CHECKET CHECKET CHECKET ATEST CAS. DAY MO	CHINE DATE R	RECOREFERENCE AREA	RDS E CREW POS. COPII EL, EX	CERTIE. CERTIE. CRANCIA. A.C. STATE CO. STATE CO. 53 54 55 SES CEPT WOUN	M. a	NON-DEL.
FORWAR TO PREPORT ACCT. AREA (ALL	Y BRAI	SUALTY ATUS 37 38	EC. IDEN. NO FOI ORIGINAL DAY 39 40 CASUAL	TELEGRAM RM 43 THIS S CAS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42	WOUND NO CAS. BF SPACE F MESSA NO. 43 44 DISTRII	ED R. FILE OR US	CHECKEL CHECKE	CHINE DATE R	RECOREFERENCE AREA	R & D. R & D. RDS E CREW POS. 52 COPII EL, EX 48, 194	CEPTIE. CERTIE. CEPTIE. CEP	M. a	NON-DEL.
CORWAR TO >	PED CASS ST. 1 1 1 36 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SUALTY ATUS 37, 38	EC. IDEN. NO FOI ORIGINAL DAY 39 40 CASUAL HED: SE	TELEGRAM RM 43! THIS S CAS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42	WOUND NO CAS. BF SPACE FE MESSAN NO. 43 44 DISTRII	ED R. FILE OR US GE L 45 4 45 4 BUTION GRANCH	CHECKED CHECKED CHECKED OF MA ATEST CAS. DAY MO OF MAILITAR MEMOR N "B"	CHINE DATE RD. YR.	RECORDERATE SONNIE	R & D. R & D. RDS E CREW POS. 52 COPII EL, EX 48, 194 COPII	CERTIE. CERTIE. CRESIDENT STATE CO STATE STATE CO STATE CO STATE STATE CO STATE STATE CO STATE	M. a M. M. a M	NON-DEL.
COPWAR TO \$	CASS ST S	SUALTY ATUS 37 38 ES OF URNIS	EC. IDEN. NO FOI ORIGINAL DAY 39 40 CASUAL HED: SE	TELEGRAM THIS S CAS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42 TIES PE E CASU	WOUND NO CAS. BF SPACE FOR MESSA NO. 43 44 DISTRII RTAININ ALTY BF	ED CR US GE L H 45 4 BUTION RANCH	CHECKEL CHECKE	CHINE DATE RD. YR. B 49 S	RECOREFERENT AREA SONNIN NO.	R. & D. RDS E CREW POS. 52 COPII EL. EX 48, 194 COPII	CERTIE. CERTIE. CRESIDENT STATE CO STATE STATE CO STATE CO STATE STATE CO STATE STATE CO STATE	M. & M. M. & M. O CIVILIA	NON-DEL. RACE 59

W.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 0365 16 JUNE 1944

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH 4 Aug 1944 bv 4632 ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE FULL NAME Lempke, Reuben F. 36 800 072 TVt ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS Parachute Infantry 12 Feb 1924 Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH Killed in action 11 June 1944 European Area LENGTH OF SERVICE DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE STATION OF DECEASED YKARS MONTHS DAYS European Area 21 Jan 1945 21 EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs. Anna Lempke, mother, 100 Cooper Street, Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Anna Lempke, mother, 100 Cooper Street, Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin Mrs. Clifford Nelson, sister, Rt. #1, Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin IN FLYING PAY STATUS AUTHORIZED ABSENCE OTHER PAY STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW) WAS DECEASED ON DUTY STATUS INVESTIBATION MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT YES YES NO YES NO ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT On Parachute Pay

lar /		F. O., U. S. A.	NON-BATTLE	(VI.	ustal	DA
August and a second a second and a second an	COPIES FUI	RNISHED	X BATTLE	AY ORDER OF THE S	SECRETARY OF WAR	1 de vinte
					St.	ne
						J. H.
						The state of the s
	LC					All'E
	C					all to

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE 4 Aug 1944

								by 463			
ULL NAME							ARMY SER	AL NUMBER	GRAD	R	-
Lempke,	Reuben F	Marion					36 80	0 072	1	vi	
Fort Atk	inson, W	iscons	sin				Parac Infan	hute		Feb 1	924
European	Area			,	1,00,000	of DEATH	ction			June ,	1944
TATION OF DECEA	SED						DATE OF E	NTRY ON ACTIVE SERVICE		NGTH OF SE	
									YKARS	MONTHS	DAYS
European	SSEE (NAME, R				r Street	t, Fort A		an 1943 Wisconsin	1 /3	A SPIES	21
Mrs. Ann	a Lempke a Lempke a relationshi pke, moth	, moth	er, 10	O Goope:	eet, For	t, Fort A	tkinson,	Wisconsin	1	A STREET	21
Mrs. Ann	a Lempke a Lempke a relationshi pke, moth	, moth	er, 10 (SS) 00 Coop sister,	O Goope:	eet, For	t Atkins	tkinson,	Wisconsin	PAY	A STREET	21

COPIES FURNISHED.

S. G. O. F. B. I. F. O., U. S. A.

ARMY REPECTS BUREAU
GASUALTY BRANCH FILE

W.S. AGO, FORM NO. 52-1, 25 MAY 1944
W.S. AGO, FO

Except Casketing

MAJORO CL S LOST

Howard

2d Lt

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

and that the report above is correct.

4 Kere Tollie to

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. 1	1. SHI	PPED	
St Mere Eglise No. 2	Coart	Casketing Point "A" Cher	rbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE Truck		NAME OF CONVOYER TA Kovalski	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A CEANY	NO DATE
Allyn P. King, 1st Lt CAV'	21/4/48	Everett N. Ciampo, 1st Lt	FA 21/4/48
	2. SHI	PPED THE	And V
casketing Point "A" Cherbo	urg	· Port Unit, Cherbourg	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE Truek		NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER Everett N. Ciampo, 1st Lt FA	DATE	John Hendry, Jr. Maj. CA	A C DATE
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3. SHI	170	
FROM.	0. 0111	TO	
CHERBOURG PORT UNIT		NYPOE	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
USAT GREENVILLE VICTORY		RAYMOND MC MANUS, CAPT.	TC
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
JOHN E. HENDRY JR. MAJ. CAC 1	7/6/48	allymond 6 / Wellan	W 148
ammobare suc, cours	4. SHI	PPED /	
FROM SAT GREENVILLE VIC	CTORY	TO MIN PE	aviole
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	NAME OF CONVOYER	7.
			WINE T
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER RAYMOND E. MCMANUS	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER MY Kolerian	DATE.
Captain, TC Transport Commande:	35/6/10	JAMES L. MCKINNON COLONEL, T. C.	26 1948
Aetron Verson F 36000C7	S 5 CUI	PPEPORT TRANSPORTATION OFFICE	STO J COLOR
FROM	3. 3111	TO /	
MM (E	Med	DC 08	Festi
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
LOW FRIENDS TOMAN		Put Thomas R. Newsmest	12297202
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER L. MCKINNON DOMN MCCOLONEL, T. C.	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	esseles
PORT TRANSPORTATION OFFICER	6. SHI	PPED Captain, QMC	
FROM		TO Chief, Open	
0 4 76 FRANCE		6	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	Di 1.1
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER LOTTEN NO S	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	OO DATES
			and provides
LENPKE REUBEN F	7. SHI	bbEQ00072 PVT 1	4
FROM	. 5 1	10	+ M
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER 05415 12	12 47
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
	- 1 1 5		
	1 2 2		

CERTIFICATE TI W DUTROL NO. 1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BUIN.
2. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR THE CEMETERY.

3. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLOCHARDECORY TO BURIALINGMON 25, D. G.

3. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLOCHARDECORY TO BURIALINGMON 25, D. G. CEMETERY ATTN: HDQRS., A. G. R. S. PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES (PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM) SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT GRADE US ARMY 36800072 PVT. LEMPKE, REUBEN F. 1 certify that the sum of \$ 80 00 was paid by me from personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery. CLAIM VALID-REPATRIATION LAUG 6 1948 () INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY JEFFERSON UNION W15 C INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. MRS. ANNA LEMPKE Mhs Como ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and State) 2. Return four copies to: 100 COOPER STREET FORT ATKINSON, WISCONSIN Chicago Q.M. Depot RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT American Graves Registration Div. 31 5061 1819 W. Fershing Rd. 脑带斑 Chicago 9. Illinois PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES (PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM) SERIAL NUMBER GRADE NAME OF DECEDENT I certify that the sum of \$ was paid by me from personal funds in connection with the transportation of the remains of the above named decedent from and to the following places: INSERT SITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN CITY OR TOWN) INSERT NAME AND LOCATION OF NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO MCH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED ROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THES FORM . Fill in as required and sign four conics. THIS FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. 2. Return four copies to: Street or RFD, and State)

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT

DATE

- 1. When the remains a livered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are responsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are entitled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.
- 2. An amount not to exceed \$75 is allowed by the government toward actual interment expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post cemetery.
- 3. The \$75 maximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you; vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.
- 4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person who paid from his personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the \$75 maximum must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

. Who inside all the

1 5 4 4 2 7 1

- 1. When the remains are delivered to you at government expense prior to burial in a national or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery grave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2, below
 - 2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the government to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the government to deliver the remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.
 - 3. Reimbursement by the government will be made only to the person who paid from his personal funds for transporting the remains to the national or post cemetery grave site.
 - 4. No interment expense allowance is a horized sunce interment is made ultimately in a national or post cemetery.

RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DAY LETTER

AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 1819 W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER

> DOWNING FUNERAL SERVICE 118 SOUTH 3RD WEST FORT ATKINSON, WISCONSIN

ROUTINE

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

REMAINS OF THE LATE PVT. REUBEN F. LEMPKE

BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. ON TRAIN NUMBER

C&NW RR

1:00 AM CST FRIDAY 30 JULY 1948 LEAVING CHICAGO

AND DUE TO ARRIVE FT. ATKINSON, WIS., 6:30 AM CST. FRI. 30 JULY 1948

REQUEST THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE NEXT OF KIN AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS

TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER

CARROLL J. GRINNELL LT. COL. QMC

I. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED REV. 18B

R & R BRe

GP

F H S C C O	PPING CASE -	oke, Reaben F. General Appearance	ADDRES	SERIAL NUMBER
F H H S C C O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	PPING CASE -		ADDRESEVE	36800072
F H H S C C O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	PPING CASE -		ADDRES	36806072
F H H S C C O C C O C C S AT I	(Check ONLY	General Appearance		
F H H S C C O C C O C C S AT I	(Check ONLY		CONDITION OF SH	HIPPING CASE (Check One)
F H S C O D C SATI	The state of the s	Discrepancies)	[V] SATISFAC	CTORY [] UNSATISFACTORY
F H S C O	INISH (Exter	The second secon	R EM A RK S	
F H S C O	INISH (Inter	ior)		
F H S C O	ANDLES BOLTS	and the second second		
F H S C O	TENCILING -	NAMEPLATE		
CONDITION O				00
CONDITION O		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	INSPECTED BY:	Bhimahl I
CONDITION O	CASKET - Ge	neral Appearance	CONDITION OF CA	SKET (Check One)
CONDITION O		(Discrepancies)	SATI SFAC	TORY [] UNSATISFACTORY
CONDITION O	INISH (Exter	ior)	REMARKS	
CONDITION O	ANDLES AND F			
[CONDITION O	TENCILING -			
[CONDITION O	AM LOCKS (Se			
□ SAT	DOR OR MOIST	URE	IN CREATED BY	
□ SAT			INSPECTED BY:	
□ SAT		ROUTED	THROUGH	
□ SAT		Y OPERATING ROOM	[]	MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP
NECESSARY D	1 SFACTORY	UN SATI SFACTORY	CASKET REPAIRED	Jarsh MADX
	ISINFECTION ((Explain)	CASKET EXCHANGE	
			SHIPPING CASE RE	EPAIRED
			SHIPPING CASE EX	X CH AN G E D
			REMARKS	SPECTION
TIME	DATE	SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN	11 ME/10 DATE 7/20	SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING
REMARKS				MSPECTION
		LOCATION		PASS. LIST NUMBER
FLOOR SI	ECTION BAY	STORAGE NUMBER		011
TAMP INCOMI	NG OR OUTGOI			A VOSSAS OF THE
	OIIT	Comp		CONTROL NUMBER

SIGNAL CENTER
JU- 3 1 33 PM 40

WU A239 14 GOVT COLLECT

FORT ATKINSON WIS JUL 3 1948 1030A

CARROLL J GRINNELL

IN REGARDS TO PVT REUBEN F LEMKE CONTROL NUMBER 6257
PREVIOUS ARRANGEMENTS SATISFACTORY

MRS ANNA LEMKE

1231P

MJN/ajh 1 July 1948

QMDIG-A-293 Lempke, Reuben F. Pvt.

Mrs. Anna Lempke 100 Cooper Street Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin

Dear Mrs. Lempke:

Inclosed is a copy of telegram to you from this office dated 21 June 1948. To this date we have received no reply from you confirming instructions in regard to final burial of Pvt. Reuben F. Lempke. Request immediate confirmation by telegram collect to this office. Refer to Control Number 6257 and name of deceased.

Sincerely yours.

STANLEY R. MAY Captain, Q.M.C. Chief, Admin. Br. AGR Division

l Inel: Cy Tele to Next of Kin

			<u> </u>	Most one of the amount of the same of the same
MESSAGEFORM	MESSAGE CENTER NO.	RANSMITTING MEANS		APH OR CLEAR TEXT
CALLS STASE	R NO PRECEDENCE	WESTERN UNI	ON TELECO	ORIGINATOR DATE TIME GROUP
V SIA SE	DAY LETTER	CHI	QHONTELEGRAPH CAGO, ILLINOIS	COMPANY
ACTION INFO	DRMATION	EXEMPT	OPERATING SIGNALS	GROUP COUNT
	CRACE ABOVE FOR	SIGNAL CENTER ONL	V	GR
FROM: (Originator) AGR DIV., CHIC 1819 W. PERSH	CAGO QUARTERMASTER DE ING RD., CHICAGO, ILI	POT		ASSIFICATION
ACTION TO:		DRL R.	PRECEDE	INCE FOR
· MRS. ANNA LEM	PKE	& REPORT	ACTION	INFORMATION
· 100 COOPER STE	REET		RIGINAL MESSAGE	
. FORT ATKINSON,	WISCONSIN	CHARGES	REFERS TO AND	OTHER MESSAGE CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO:	De trees do not be, in			3-3-3-11-3-11-3-11
TEIS HEAD QUARTERS ADVISED	O REMAINS OF LATE	PVT REUBEI	F. LEMPKE	
ARE ENROUTE TO UNITED STA	ATES. RECORDS OF	THIS OFFICE	INDICATE YOU W	ISH REMAINS
DELIVERED TO DOWNING F	TIMERAT. SERVICE	118 5011111	SED WEST	FORT ATKINSON,
DEBITORNED TO STATEMENT	di Stational Land	, E20 50023	روع سيانا بيانا د	WISCONSIN.
PLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE DELI	VERY INSTRUCTIONS	WITHIN 48 E	OURS OR SURMIT	
·y5	58			
INSTRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAM	COLLECT TO CHICAG	GO QUARTERMAS	TER DEPOT CHIC	AGO ILLINOIS.
THIS IS YOUR FINAL OPPORT	CUNITY TO CHANGE I	DELIVERY INST	RUCTIONS AT GO	VERNMENT
EXPENSE. IMPOSSIBLE TO (GIVE YOU DEFINITE	DELIVERY DATE	E. THREE DAYS	PRIOR TO
SHIPMENT FROM THIS DEPOT	YOUR FUNERAL DIRE	CCTOR WILL BE	NOTIFIED BY T	ELEGRAM OF RAIL
ROUTING AND SCHEDULED TIM	IE OF ARRIVAL AT F	RAILROAD STATE	ION WHERE HE W	ILL BE REQUESTED
TO ACCEPT REMAINS ACCOMPA	ANIED BY MILITARY	ESCORT AND TO	O INFORM YOU T	O COMPLETE
FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS. YO	OUR COOPERATION WI	LL GREATLY AS	SSIST THIS OFF	TCE. IF YOU
DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT	FUNERAL YOU SHOU	ULD REQUEST LO	CAL PATRIOTIC	OR VETERANS
ORGANIZATION TO MAKE ARRA	NGEMENTS. IN TEL	EGRAM REPLY	REFER TO CONTR	OL NUMBER
6257 AND NAME OF I	DECEASED.			
			CARROLL J. GRIN	
			LT. COLONEL, QM CHIEF, AGR DIV.	٠,
			CHIEF, AUG. DIV.	
REV. 4E				
SECURITY CLASSIFI	CATION —	SIGNATURE	AUTHORIZATION	ν
		Constant among times		
ORIGINATING AG		OFFICIAL TITLE		
AND THE STATE OF T	DATE-TIME GROUP		ARROLL L GRINDLE	TY PACE OF

DUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

Pvt Reuben F. Lempke, 36 800 072 Plot Q, Row 4, Grave 76, United States Military Cometery Ste Mere Eglise #2, France

25 September 1947

A	-Sile yı	С	
В		D	

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

E.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," before filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I of this form.

PART I

	1.	Mrs. Anna Lemp	ke	(Please indicate relationship	to the deceased by placing an
	.,	(PLEASE PRINT OR TY	PE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)	and the proper sonly	
	WIDOW	WIDOWER	SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD	D DAUGHT	ER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
	FATHER	MOTHER	BROTHER OVER 21 YEA	RS OLD SISTER	OVER 21 YEARS OLD
_		OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)	S WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO M	AE WITH DESDECT TO THE EINAL DE	STING BLACE OF THE DECEASE
			S MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please		
	1. BE INTERRED	IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILIT	TARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.	V 190	
		园 声 苗			
X	2. BE RETURNE	D TO THE UNITED STATES OR	ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THERE	OF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF	KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY
		Union Cemeter	y, Jefferson, W	isconsin	
			(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMET	TERY)	
ш	3. BE RETURNE	D TO(FOREIGN COUNTRY)	, THE HOMELAND OF THE DEC	EASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INT	ERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
	PRIVATE CEMET	TERY LOCATED AT	(LOCATION O	F CEMETERY SELECTED)	
			(LOCATION O	F CEMETERT SELECTED)	
	4. BE RETURNE	ED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR I	FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMET	TERY LOCATED AT	
					NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
	(Please indicate	if your own religious services at	a location other than the selected nation	al cemetery are desired by placing	an "X" in the proper box)
			YES NO	0	
		g the word "NONE" in the space	ND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR TH	E FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no core	rections are necessary, indicate
		-		*	
1	19 -10	1/2 /2014 "			
2	ded	100		9785 P	
20	200,42		The second secon		
20	Bakes.	Ox -	N TAR.		2
201	A Chief	Ma,	16—50411-1		
OQI	MG FORM 345	MILITARY.	Control of the		PAGE 1

	REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOI	LLOWING PERSON WHO HAS A	GREED TO RECEIVE THEM:
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY C U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS	<u>Ι</u>	TELEPHONE No.
AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT ! DE	SIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT	TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGRE
ULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR			
Downing Funeral Service			7.
UMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY C
118 S. 3rd W.	08	The second secon	STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
XPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	Fort Atkinson	Jefferson	Wisconsin
	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin	Fort Atkinson	, Wisconsin	155
CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PER RLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	SON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AF	TER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	E PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION
AST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
Lempke	August	J.	father
UMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
100 Cooper St.	Fort Atkinson	Jefferson	Wisconsin
OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space u	se page 4.~)		
INFO IN THE PAMPHI ET "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II	ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE	NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIV	IDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE
ION OF THE SAID DEMAINS			
INED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ION OF THE SAID REMAINS." Indersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIF of my knowledge and belief.	RM) that the statements mad		
ndersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIR	RM) that the statements made	100 Gooper	St.
of my knowledge and belief. Mrs. Curror Lemp (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)	ke.	100 Cooper	UMBER)
ndersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIR	ke.	100 Cooper	on, Wisconsin
of my knowledge and belief. Lemp (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Mrs. Anna Lempke (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) scribed and duly sworn to before me according to	law by the above-named ap	100 Gooper (STREET AND N Fort Atkins (CITY AND S	on, Wisconsin

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2

(SIGNA) URE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

Jefferson Co. Service Officer Jefferson, WisselfsTh My commission expires 4/30/50

16-50411-1





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

JRM:NM:slb January 26, 1945

> Mrs. Anna Lempke 100 Cooper Street

Dear Mrs. Lempke:

Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal property of your son, Private Reuben F. Lempke.

These effects, consisting of miscellaneous insignia, are being forwarded to you.

If, by any chance, they have not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT Captain Q.M.C. Assistant

154,569 5/19/18 11/1/15-1945. 1) los din to be fair did not get Hoese wing ow and life. and the prife but mut elese. ent his puring I de not det The senting 6. on 7 or 14 for 3 month 2 Just my cheefe an the 14 ap. er er manch fur this manch Dhord har fat it fet. Delas se to tales

Jan Jim Jenson ferster

Jord atteinson was 154569

Mrs. Anna Lempke 100 Cooper Street Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin

Dear Mrs. Lempke:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some additional property of your son, Private Reuben F. Lempke, consisting of a knife.

It is regretted that the knife was damaged prior to receipt here. If delivery is not made within thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer action will be instituted.

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

E. L. RICHTER
Administrative Assistant
Army Effects Bureau





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

SOI HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO 154569

GHG: KD: vb June 6, 1945

Mrs. Anna Lempke 100 Cooper Street Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin

Dear Mrs. Lempke:

This refers to your recent inquiry concerning the personal effects of your son, Private Reuben F. Lempke.

Apparently the clothing you inquired about is Government Issue. Under existing regulations, such property is retained by the Government and not included with personal effects shipped from this Bureau.

As this Bureau has jurisdiction only over matters relating to personal effects, I suggest you communicate with the Director, Veterans Administration, Washington 25, D. C., for information pertaining to checks.

I hope this information will be useful to you.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEC 2nd t. Q.M.C. Chief, Correspondence branch 154569

RTB:KD:lc August 4, 1945

Mrs. Anna Lempke 100 Cooper Street Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin

Dear Mrs. Lempke:

The Army Effects Bureau has received additional property of your son, Private Reuben F. Lempke, consisting of funds in the amount of \$5.03. A check for this sum is inclosed.

As previously indicated, such property is forwarded for distribution in accordance with the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Sincerely,

Pvt Reuben F. Lempke, 36 800 072 Plot Q, Row 4, Grave 76, United States Military Cometery Ste More Eglise #2, France

25 September 1947

Mrs. Anna Lempke 100 Cooper Street Fort Atkinson, Visconsin

Dear Mrs. Lempke:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pumphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pumphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unmecessary delays.

Sincerely,

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quarternaster General

STATE OF THE STATE

00 00

SAL

36

Lempke, Reuben 1.

4 243 Lempke, Reuben 7 4 45436,800,072

12 August 1946

Mrs. Anna Lempks 100 Cooper Street Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin

Dear Mrs. Lempke:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private Reuben F. Lempke, A.S.N. 36 800 072.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetery Sto. Mere Eglise #2, plot Q, row 4, grave 76.

This cemetery is located twenty miles southeast of Cherbourg, France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorised to comply, at Government expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

CORDS BRANCE

T. B. LARKIE
Major General
The Quartermaster General

LA

SHEET / OF / SHEETS	ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES	NTORY DECEASED X MISSING POW ASANDONED
ALLY NUMBER 5962 2	INVENTORY DATE	CASE NUMBER
FFECTS OF . REUBEN	F. LEMPKE	RANK Pit ~
36800072	ORGANIZATION	Bre. 507 Proht In
ACKAGE DESCRIPTION	1 / Ag Co SAG	Las on
CLOTHING	PERSONAL ITEMS	CONTAINERS
BELT	BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION	BAGS, CLOTH
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)	BRUSHES	BAGS, TRAVEL
CLOTH, WASH	CAMERAS	BILLFOLD (NO MONEY)
COATS FOOTWEAR, PR.	GLASSES KNIVES	CASE, FOOTLOCKER
GLOVES, PR.	LIGHTERS	KIT, SEWING
HANDKERCHIEFS	MISC. INSIGNIA	KIT, TOILET
HEADWEAR	MISC. ITEMS	KIT. WRITING
JACKETS	PEN, FOUNTAIN	PAPERS AND MISC.
OVERCOATS SCARFS	PENCIL, MECHANICAL	BOOKS
SCARFS SHIRTS	PIPES RELIGIOUS APTICLES	BOOKS, ADDRESS BOOKS, NOTE
SOCKS, PR.	RIBBONS, DECORATION	BOOKS, PILOT LOG
TIES	RINGS	DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATIO
TOWELS	TOB ACCO	FILMS
TROUSERS, PR.	TOILET ARTICLES	LETTERS
TRUNKS, PR. UNDERWEAR	WATCH WINGS	PAPERS, PERSONAL PHOTOS
		SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	SHORT SHORTER
		SOUVENIRS
		SOUVENIR MONEY
THE A SUPERIOR WAS ALL THE BOWN A	(4-1) (4-1) (4-1)	STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
		L U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
·		Y
·		
	ATTACHMENTS:	- 1-
EMARKS: Mother		: FORM \$54 FORM \$100
EMARKS: mother Mrs anna «	Lempke	
emarks: mother Mrs anna « 160 Cooper	Lempke	
emarks: mother Mrs anna « 160 Cooper	Lempke	
EMARKS: mother Mrs anna « 160 Cooper	Lempke	
EMARKS: Mother Mrs anna « 160 Cooper	Lempke	WEIGHT GI REMOVED SHORTAGE ON
	Lempke	Enventory weight GI REMOVED
EMARKS: Mother Mrs anna « 160 Cooper	Lempke	WEIGHT GI REMOVED SHORTAGE ON REVERSE IDENT. TAGS

NAME LEMPKE, REUBEN F. BAY PALLET BOX TALLY 61 412 5962 TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED CTN Eff. QM Form 48

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO: Mrs. Anna Lempke 100 Cooper Street Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin

Effects of: Pvt. Reuben F. Lempke Name

36800072 ASN

Case No. 154569 D

Wt.

	uary 26, 1945 :NM:slb	FOR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS:	Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. Amount Inclose "Valuables" item(s) Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed
ROUTING:	Accounting Branch Warehouse Division Files Branch, Adm. Div.	

MAN 27 1945

REMARKS:

BRANKED Franked

Est, Exp. Chgs.

Est. Frt. Chgs. No, of packages

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec. 44)

JAN 27 1945

oummary court—artial
ARMY SERVIUE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No. 151,560
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date 26 January 1945
SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of
Pouton F Tolla / 26800000 late a
(Name of deceased) (Army Serial Number)
Treater / who died
Private (Grade) (Organization, Army or Service)
on the 11th day of, 19_11, at
TO : The Adjutant General, War Department 25, D.C.
1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Mo., pursuant to S.O., 228, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:
a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.
b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate \$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \
c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of, which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt, Incl)
d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the quartermaster Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below)
FINDING
Before a Summer Court Mentical which are and at Very Court Mentical which
Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
24 January 1945, pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM
Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Mrs. Anna Lempke
for the effects of the above-named de-
ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;
Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of
4 W 212
(Name bi person found entitled)
(Number, Street or Avenue), Fort Atkinson (City, Town or Village)
Wisconsin , is the Nother of the
(Relationship or Capacity)
above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

SHEET		ARMY	EFFECTS BUREAU INVENT	TORY	DECEASED MISSING
8 N	UMBER # 19	ORIGINAL	NUMBER OF PACKAGES		POW
TALLY	NUMBER 5738	INVEN	TORY DATE /2 - Jau - 4	CASE NUM	BER/5-45-69
EFFEC"	TS OF Puebon	/ F	10 MbKo +	-	RANK
A.S.N.	. 21/2 /2 . 20 /	ORGA	NIZATION SOL	100	
PACKA	OF DESCRIPTION	-/-	o & ne		
	II +	ka.			
	CLOTHING	1	PERSONAL ITEMS		CONTAINERS
	BELT	4	BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION	31 . 10	GS, CLOTH
	BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) CLOTH, WASH		- BRUSHES - CAMERAS		GS, TRAVEL LLFOLD (NO MONEY)
	COATS	-	GLASSES	1	SE,
	FOOTWEAR, PR.	*	KNIVES L	F00	TLOCKER
	GLOVES, PR.		LIGHTERS	1 1	T, SEWING
	HANDKERCHIEFS		MISC. INSIGNIA		T, TOILET
	HEADWEAR JACKETS	-	MISC. ITEMS PEN, FOUNTAIN		PAPERS AND MISC.
	OVERCOATS		PENCIL, MECHANICAL	Вос	
	SCARFS		PIPES		DKS, ADDRESS
	SHIRTS	-	RELIGIOUS APTICLES	1 300	OKS, NOTE
	SOCKS, PR.		RIBBONS, DECORATION		OKS, PILOT LOG
	TIES	-	RINGS		ARY (REMOVED FOR DURATIO
	TOWELS TROUSERS, PR.		TOBACCO	1	-MS
	TRUNKS, PR.		TOILET ARTICLES		TERS DEDECHAL
-	UNDERWEAR		WINGS	1	PERS, PERSONAL OTOS
				STA	IVENIR MONEY ATIONERY
					TAMENTS MONEY (AMOUNT)
Thursday					
1 1					
			4		The state of the s
	*		The state of		
			134		50°
REMAR	KS: no inform	natio	ATTACHMENTS:	FORM #	54 FORM #100
	0			12u	ventory of eff
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 - 1		109	label
	. To to take	ronon	una.		
K	Knige westy		Jan 2		
	0		2' W	E I GHT	G1_REMOVED
C.A.T.	· none		JAN 3 1 1945		SHORTAGE ON REVERSE
			1 July 0 7 1243		IDENT. TAGS
WAREHO	OUSE SPACE		STORED BY	R E M	DIARY REMOVED
11:20:00	1500	- 3		ATE SHIPPED	LOCKED STORAGE

	The Date of the Lands			
	or ordinastically		No. of Astron	
		100	7	
7.00				
1				
	SHOPTAGES			
1		USG	OVT. CHECK SHORT	
1 pound		NUMBER		
#1.00		DATE		
71.00		SYMSOL		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		AMOUNT		
			A) a	
			5 B & 11	
			7	
	-1>			
				F.4
	\			
				**
		I certify th		tens we
		I certify th	at the above listed it	tens we
		I certify the not in the conto	cut the above listed in liners inventorized by n	tems we
		I certify the not in the conto	cut the above listed in liners inventorized by n	tems we
		I certify the not in the conto	that the above listed in siner's inventoried by no since the inventoried by no sine the inventory clerk	tems we
		I certify the not in the continuation of the c	cut the above listed in liners inventorized by n	tems we
		I certify the not in the continuation of the c	the above listed in liners inventoried by a security superform clerk	tems we
		I certify the not in the contact of	that the above listed in siner's inventoried by no since the inventoried by no sine the inventory clerk	tems we
	G.I. 161/0	I certify the not in the contact of	the above listed in liners inventoried by a security superform clerk	tens we

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

Mrs. Anna Lempke

SHIP TO:

100 Cooper Street

Effects of Reuben F. Lempke Name

Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin

ASN

36800072

154569-D

Case No.

Nt.

DATE	2 February 1945	R. M. nall
REMARKS:	Campbell:fls	FOR: Effects Quartermaster
CATABLES	Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. Amount Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed
ROUTING:	Accounting Branch Warehouse Division Files Branch, Adn. Div.	

REMARKS:

Franked Packages

Shipping Clerk

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY

	154569
CASE MO.	gn
TYPED BY	bt
DATE	7/3/45
STATUS	KIA
NAME	Reuben F. Lempke
A.S.N.	36800017 V 35762225
RANK	Pvt
ORGANIZATION	fele wl 8-3
AMOUNT	ACCOUNT NO. FAID-Check To. 1/6/85 Y
LIST NO.	
REMARKS	

ARMY SERVICE . FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO: Mrs. Anna Lempke

100 Cooper Street
Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin

Name Pvt. Reuben F. Lempke	AND AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
공항에 되면 맞게 하면로 맛이 봐요? 그는 맛있습니 면서를 먹다면서 하고 하게 하면서 없었다. 하나 이 이 가는 것	
ASH 36800072	
Case No. 154569 D	
Yt.	
DATE 4 August 1945	J. Mexande
RTB:KD:lc	FOR: Effects Quartermast
REMARKS:	
x Inclose Bureau Check	Remove G.I.
Acct. No. 147123	Note discrepancy in
Amount \$5.03 WC Inclose "Valuables" item	Films removed Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Laundry removed
ROUTING:	116185 hmc
1 Accounting Branch bat	147123
Tarehouse Division	
2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.	154569
	August 13
Anna Lempke	5.03
1 03/100	
REMARKS'	
	Franked Est. Exp. Chgs.
	Est. Frt. Chgs.

I Well'AY OF LEGICTS

(Attach expre sheets if iscessiry)

1 Inf. insignia

1 U.S. insignia

1 brass button

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all of the subject's effects and that effects were shipped to Lifects Sci. ETCUSA, A.P.O. 507, G-J4, U.S. Army by delivering to CM. 82d A/B Div. APO 469, U.S. Army

on 27 July 1944.

Signature In ink

GEORGE J. ROPER

(Block

RESTRICTED

201 - Lempke, Reuben F.

lst Ind.

HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 469, U. S. Army, 7 August 1944.

TO: Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO 871, U. S. Army.

Incl(s)



8003 G. B. B.

INVLNTORY OF . FECTS

	(Kank) -
empke, reuben F	36800072
(Name,	(الأند)
S2nd AB	8 July 1914.

curied at St. Mere Ed ise #2

and effects forwarded to Effects .M.

Knife

1 Poind 6

24 July 1944 Jack W. Brott Maj. F. D. SN 210-975

Edin Amilla